Weather:

Place O'

2016 Dirty Dog
15K Trail Run

Results by The Appalachian Timing Group - APTiming.com
May 21, 2016 - 9:00 AM |
60 Degrees and Mostly Cloudy - Wind SW @ 6MPH

All

Charleston, WV - Kanawha State Forest
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FEMALE Age Group 1 - 19

S Age Net Time Pace

F 13 1:33:10.9 10:00

Age Group 1 - 19
S Age Net Time Pace

Jacob Ashcraft
Forrest Long
Joseph Yeager
Jared Wheeler
Jackson Mayo
Samuel Chittum
Ethan Olofson
Sutton Bossie

M 19 1:08:29.4 7:21
M 14 1:26:49.7 9:19
M 18 1:27:00.2 9:21
M 14 1:30:54.8 9:46
M 12 1:43:47.7 11:09
M 19 2:27:56.0 15:53
M 16 2:36:06.1 16:45
M 17 2:48:53.9 18:08

FEMALE Age Group 20 - 29

S Age Net Time Pace

OO Jo Ul Wb

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Ashleigh Jameson
Jordan Taylor
Katherine Byrnes
Alexandra De Avila
Sara Hutchinson
Brittany Chaber
Lisa Leventry
Brittany Pauley
Chloe Castleman
Molly Kaplan
Emma Kaplan

Kami Fleshman
Alison Stalzer
Chelsea Jackson
Meredith Johnson
Randy Province
Emily Shelly
Jenna Cripps
Nikki Pierce
Lauren Moore
Abigail Miskowiec
Brittany Doss
Tracy Belcher

F 25 1:29:14.2 9:35
F 20 1:42:22.4 10:59
F 29 1:43:08.3 11:04
F 26 1:45:41.4 11:21
F 28 1:55:11.6 12:22
F 26 1:55:26.0 12:24
F 28 2:03:54.7 13:18
F 25 2:04:21.0 13:21
F 26 2:05:58.2 13:31
F 28 2:09:34.8 13:55
F 21 2:09:35.4 13:55
F 27 2:10:17.5 13:59
F 29 2:12:42.5 14:15
F 29 2:12:42.8 14:15
F 27 2:14:39.9 14:27
F 25 2:18:45.4 14:54
F 29 2:20:07.2 15:02
F 23 2:20:19.7 15:04
F 25 2:23:46.0 15:26
F 27 2:23:46.7 15:26
F 26 2:34:29.8 16:35
F 26 2:36:31.4 16:48
F 28 2:36:31.5 16:48



MALE Age Group 20 - 29

Place O'All Name S Age Net Time Pace
1 2 David Shaffer M 26 1:08:58.2 7:24
2 8 Eric Dyson M 26 1:15:47.3 8:08
3 25 Jason Beckner M 28 1:27:05.6 9:21
4 30 Ryan Belcher M 29 1:29:58.0 9:40
5 38 G. Caleb Adams M 24 1:31:48.9 9:52
6 45 Brandon Fowler M 28 1:33:11.2 10:00
7 66 Zach Nelson M 27 1:38:22.7 10:34
8 67 Nathan Anderson M 29 1:38:31.0 10:35
9 68 Clayton McMillen M 29 1:38:40.0 10:36

10 71 David Thiessen M 28 1:39:00.0 10:38
11 80 Dj Crites M 29 1:41:52.1 10:56
12 85 Andrew Knipp M 27 1:42:27.0 11:00
13 109 Tyler Lawnichak M 27 1:47:19.9 11:31
14 115 Scott Love M 29 1:49:57.2 11:48
15 157 Eric Fitzwater M 24 1:59:20.1 12:49
16 164 Steve Massie Ii M 26 2:00:38.3 12:57
17 182 Matthew Smith M 28 2:06:23.9 13:34
18 230 Johnny Cooper M 21 2:27:18.6 15:49



FEMALE Age Group 30 - 39

Place O'All Name S Age Net Time Pace
1 33 Amy Evans F 37 1:30:08.2 9:41
2 36 Eileen Klein F 36 1:31:19.9 9:48
3 43 Hilary Nicolau F 36 1:32:57.8 9:59
4 48 Ashley Dolin F 34 1:35:07.1 10:13
5 60 Julie Horne F 31 1:36:45.5 10:23
6 73 Krista Miller F 30 1:39:26.3 10:41
7 74 Stacy Goff F 34 1:40:17.1 10:46
8 78 Jessie Swisher F 32 1:41:31.0 10:54
9 93 Michelle Foster F 38 1:43:51.1 11:09

10 96 Bethany Dannelly F 33 1:44:25.7 11:13
11 103 Lindsay Agee F 32 1:45:38.3 11:21
12 107 Sarah Burnett F 36 1:46:25.1 11:26
13 110 Laura Jarrell F 33 1:47:56.4 11:35
14 114 Rebecca Kessler F 39 1:48:56.9 11:42
15 130 Abby Francis F 30 1:52:38.9 12:06
16 132 Lisa Vandenberg F 32 1:53:30.9 12:11
17 136 Maryanna Hall F 33 1:54:07.0 12:15
18 146 Karen Conn F 33 1:55:52.4 12:26
19 149 Jenna Dolan-Smith F 38 1:56:30.1 12:30
20 156 Keturah Welker F 38 1:57:59.5 12:40
21 162 Verena Mullins F 36 2:00:11.3 12:54
22 167 Courtney Behrle F 34 2:02:58.7 13:12
23 170 Cindy McKay F 37 2:03:46.6 13:17
24 177 Tiffany Harless F 30 2:05:20.0 13:27
25 178 Allison Blanton F 36 2:05:21.0 13:27
26 179 Christy Goad F 35 2:05:22.9 13:28
27 184 Tomi Bergstrom F 31 2:06:44.2 13:36
28 187 Vesta Hurlbutt F 37 2:08:26.2 13:47
29 189 Sarah Jarvis F 34 2:08:48.1 13:50
30 194 Heather Kessler F 35 2:09:42.5 13:55
31 205 Erin Paxton F 35 2:14:47.8 14:28
32 211 Kristina Stover F 32 2:19:16.2 14:57
33 222 Amy Daddysman F 31 2:23:03.4 15:21
34 224 Callie Harmon F 33 2:23:07.9 15:22
35 225 Andrea Scott F 31 2:23:08.8 15:22
36 231 Tricia Poe F 37 2:27:44.8 15:52
37 243 Tarah Hager F 34 2:38:50.6 17:03
38 255 Angela Dudek F 38 2:48:15.2 18:04
39 258 Lisa Stanley F 33 2:50:52.0 18:20
40 264 Vivian Workman F 38 3:01:26.1 19:28
41 265 Kimberly Thompson F 37 3:03:47.2 19:44



MALE Age Group 30 - 39

Place O'All Name S Age Net Time Pace
1 4 Seth Crislip M 34 1:10:15.8 7:33
2 5 Brandon Merritt M 32 1:11:44.5 7:42
3 6 Garrett Burnett M 37 1:14:04.0 7:57
4 10 J.R. Sharp M 36 1:18:15.2 8:24
5 11 Michael Bee M 39 1:20:10.2 8:37
6 13 Dusty Jameson M 33 1:21:46.3 8:47
7 14 Ed Neel M 33 1:23:48.1 9:00
8 20 Mike Dolin M 36 1:25:36.1 9:12
9 21 Benjamin Newlon M 38 1:25:53.7 9:13

10 41 Michael Ibrahim M 36 1:32:38.0 9:57
11 46 Hideo Takahashi M 37 1:34:44.2 10:10
12 47 Joseph Laber M 32 1:34:49.9 10:11
13 49 James Bennett M 33 1:35:18.2 10:14
14 52 Andy Tuel M 38 1:35:23.5 10:15
15 54 Ryan Snyder M 36 1:35:43.2 10:17
16 55 Matt Bechtel M 38 1:35:52.3 10:18
17 61 Nick Goff M 36 1:36:45.9 10:23
18 62 Mark Banyai M 31 1:36:49.8 10:24
19 64 Aaron Dunlap M 39 1:38:02.1 10:32
20 89 Howard Lafferty M 34 1:42:42.6 11:02
21 97 Douglas Cipoletti M 34 1:44:35.1 11:14
22 99 Jr Yost M 36 1:45:12.7 11:18
23 100 Charles Belcher M 35 1:45:13.2 11:18
24 104 Michael Lemaster M 37 1:45:39.9 11:21
25 113 Todd Bailey M 38 1:48:21.7 11:38
26 116 Joe Canterbury M 39 1:50:04.5 11:49
277 118 Jc MacCallum M 31 1:50:18.4 11:51
28 119 David Baldwin M 33 1:50:25.5 11:51
29 138 Christopher Garnes M 33 1:54:09.6 12:15
30 144 Tan Kennedy M 32 1:55:23.0 12:23
31 147 Marshall Markley M 33 1:56:11.3 12:28
32 153 Chad Stutler M 37 1:56:49.4 12:33
33 168 Matthew Neal M 34 2:03:18.7 13:14
34 176 Jason Asbury M 33 2:04:42.2 13:23
35 191 Luke Scabilloni M 34 2:09:31.0 13:54
36 207 Joseph Napiecek M 35 2:16:42.1 14:40
37 221 James Scott M 31 2:23:03.0 15:21
38 229 Joseph Jarvis M 35 2:26:27.2 15:43
39 267 Derek Bailey M 32 3:05:17.1 19:53



FEMALE Age Group

n

Age Net Time

40

49

Pace

75
108
111
112
117
120
121
124
127
137
158
166
183
197
198
212
216
217
220
223
228
232
236
238
253
254
257
259
260
261
268
269
270

Holly Bailey
Sarah Fletcher
Diana Johnson
Jennifer Serino
Rebecca Grove

Alatheia Stickler

Anita Walz
Stacy Boggess
Ann Hall

Jill Meadows
Sarah Bee

Nicole Charbonniez

Julie Blackwell
Jen Compton
Michelle Bruce
Heather Connolly
Hallie Chillag
Michele Lindsey
Barbra Frye

Lisa Daniels
Tasha Holland
Shawna Nelson
Andrea Bond

Erin Poe

Nancy Boulianne
Roxanne Clay
Ange Duffield
Christina Young
Melissa Bossie
Michele Owen
Staci Rea

Chelle Davis
Melissa Thompson
Diana St Charles
Patricia Shaw
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MALE Age Group 40 - 49

Place O'All Name S Age Net Time Pace
1 3 Jay Johns M 41 1:10:11.0 7:32
2 9 Dennis Fisher M 42 1:17:39.9 8:20
3 12 Brett Faulknier M 41 1:21:42.4 8:4¢6
4 15 Chris Strow M 43 1:23:48.9 9:00
5 16 Richard Young M 40 1:24:07.9 9:02
6 17 Kevin Fletcher M 45 1:24:19.7 9:03
7 19 Steven Green M 49 1:24:39.9 9:06
8 29 Jeffrey Carpenter M 42 1:29:38.9 9:38
9 32 Matthew Yeager M 48 1:30:04.2 9:40

10 35 Dennis Stottlemyer M 48 1:31:10.4 9:47
11 39 Lee Javins M 47 1:32:03.2 9:53
12 40 John Wirts M 48 1:32:23.1 9:55
13 50 Chris Griffith M 42 1:35:18.4 10:14
14 51 Morgan Jones M 43 1:35:19.5 10:14
15 57 Jd Simpson M 43 1:36:30.8 10:22
16 58 Andy Hlavsa M 40 1:36:32.5 10:22
17 63 Elton Bond M 40 1:37:04.4 10:25
18 65 Andrew Shaw M 44 1:38:08.8 10:32
19 69 Terry Hoskins M 43 1:38:47.2 10:36
20 72 Gregg Yarborough M 47 1:39:25.7 10:41
21 76 Peter Galen M 40 1:40:22.6 10:47
22 77 Michael Black M 42 1:41:27.0 10:54
23 79 Jim Kirby M 42 1:41:36.7 10:55
24 81 Scott Hathawy M 47 1:41:57.7 10:57
25 82 Mark Steinvurzel M 46 1:41:58.9 10:57
26 87 Eric Bryner M 43 1:42:30.8 11:00
27 88 Dru Bora M 47 1:42:32.0 11:01
28 95 Arden Casto M 45 1:44:14.4 11:12
29 101 Jon Cormany M 48 1:45:23.6 11:19
30 102 Nathan Kirk Ii M 42 1:45:31.7 11:20
31 106 Sean Adcock M 48 1:45:57.3 11:23
32 122 Michael Vance M 48 1:50:33.6 11:52
33 123 Kevin Lester M 40 1:51:16.0 11:57
34 126 Dave Nelson M 45 1:51:32.3 11:59
35 128 Todd Goldman M 42 1:51:40.0 11:59
36 129 Eric Rinehart M 48 1:52:13.6 12:03
37 131 Aaron Blake M 41 1:52:41.2 12:06
38 133 Chris Klingler M 41 1:53:35.6 12:12
39 135 Mark Heyerly M 43 1:54:05.0 12:15
40 139 Michael Mullins M 44 1:54:16.6 12:16
41 140 S Eric Duty M 43 1:54:18.8 12:16
42 152 Paul Cox M 47 1:56:37.8 12:31
43 160 David Morris M 40 1:59:57.0 12:53
44 161 Melvin Johnson M 47 1:59:58.9 12:53
45 174 Harold Fournier M 48 2:03:59.4 13:19
46 180 James Henderson M 47 2:05:42.3 13:30
477 208 Jason Norton M 46 2:18:04.1 14:49
48 209 Ray Lovejoy M 45 2:18:24.0 14:51
49 234 Bill Wilharms M 48 2:28:30.7 15:57
50 245 Robert Peyton M 43 2:41:24.3 17:20
51 266 Eric Packtor M 45 3:05:16.9 19:53



FEMALE Age Group 50 - 59

Place O'All Name S Age Net Time Pace
1 148 Lisa Long F 51 1:56:21.8 12:30
2 150 Maria Castillo F 53 1:56:32.4 12:31
3 171 Ellen Larter F 55 2:03:47.4 13:17
4 190 Stephanie Chittum F 51 2:08:57.3 13:51
5 203 Diann Clark F 56 2:13:50.7 14:22
6 235 Dee Kramer F 52 2:29:01.4 16:00
7 246 Anna Megyesi F 51 2:41:52.6 17:23
8 247 Kelly Sorah F 51 2:42:30.2 17:27
9 248 Rhonda Pruden F 54 2:42:30.3 17:27

10 251 Michelle Platt F 59 2:45:57.1 17:49
MALE Age Group 50 - 59

Place O'All Name S Age Net Time Pace
1 7 Doug Kirk M 52 1:14:07.5 7:58
2 18 Scott Partlow M 51 1:24:20.9 9:03
3 22 Robert Dundervill M 52 1:26:48.0 9:19
4 26 Tim Mayo M 50 1:27:36.7 9:24
5 28 Kevin Slack M 52 1:29:37.4 9:37
6 42 Alan Doss M 57 1:32:42.8 9:57
7 70 George Robertson M 57 1:38:54.3 10:37
8 83 William Jeffrey M 52 1:41:59.9 10:57
9 91 Frank Crum M 58 1:43:24.0 11:06

10 94 Todd Bowman M 50 1:44:07.4 11:11
11 141 Greg Williams M 55 1:54:49.9 12:20
12 151 Gregory Wymer M 54 1:56:33.3 12:31
13 154 Jonathan Ortt M 53 1:57:25.7 12:36
14 155 Stanley Ennis M 54 1:57:52.7 12:39
15 186 Clifford Kinney M 50 2:08:11.3 13:46
16 188 Philippe Georgel M 54 2:08:34.7 13:48
17 196 Brett Preston M 51 2:10:18.2 13:59
18 206 James Spurlock M 52 2:15:56.8 14:36
19 215 Dan Ware M 56 2:19:58.6 15:02
20 249 Rick Wilson M 57 2:42:41.7 17:28

FEMALE Age Group 60 - 98
Place O'All Name S Age Net Time Pace

1 125 Joni Adams F 60 1:51:21.7 11:57
2 214 Pam Stewart F 60 2:19:39.1 14:59



MALE Age Group

Age Net Time

60

Gary Smith
Roger Hager

Dan Lehmann
Eddie Sims
Marshall Adkins
Jeff Ranson
John Mays

Shawn Chillag
Frank Fragale
Bobby Updegrave
David Hartung
George Kessler
Jerry Thompson
Ken Hartman

Jim Porter

Dan Stewart
Milton Plata
Stephen Inman
Mike Williams
William Platt
Harry Bruner Jr
John Cripps
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